XP95 ENGINEERING PRODUCT GUIDE
Ionisation Smoke Detector
Optical Smoke Detector
Heat Detector
Multisensor Detector
Manual Call Point
Isolating Base
Sounders & Beacons

Amber/yellow light emitting
diode (LED)
Type Code:
(2 1 0 4 3)
1 1 1 1 1
Supply Wiring:
Two-wire supply, polarity
sensitive
Loop connections L1/L2:
Terminal block
technical data
Operating Voltage:
17V-28V dc
Communication Protocol:
5V-9V peak to peak
Quiescent Current:
100µA
Power-up Surge Current:
1mA
Maximum Power-up Time:
1 second
Alarm Current, LED
illuminated:
4mA
Normal Analogue Value:
16
Alarm State Value:
64
Electro-magnetic
Compatibility:
See page 21 for full details
Temperature Range:
Max. continuous operating:
+60°C
Min. continuous operating:
0°C
Min. operating: -20°C
(no condensation/icing)
Storage: -30°C to +80°C
Humidity:
(No condensation)
0 to 95% relative humidity
Compliance Standard:
EN54-11:2001
EN54-17:2005 (isolated
version)
IP Rating:
24
Dimensions:
89mm x 93mm x 26.5mm
(manual call point)
87mm x 87mm x32mm
(back box)
Materials:
Housing: Red self-coloured
Polycarbonate/ABS
Hinged cover and locking
tag are also available, part
number: 26729-152
XP95 glasses are also
available, part number:
26729-154 (pack of 5)
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
page
17
XP95 MOUNTING BASE
XP95 Mounting Bases and
XPERT cards.
The XP95 smoke and heat
detectors all fit the XP95